502585709 11/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date
FRAMEHAWK, LLC				04/16/2013
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	FRAMEHAWK	FRAMEHAWK, INC.		
Street Address:	118 2ND STR	EET		
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR			
City:	SAN FRANCIS	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94105 RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	134928		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	134928		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA	134928	803	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408)	7749-69	901 03	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408 408- epip	i)749-69 774-690 hany@r	901 03 mpiplaw.com	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	Type E DATA (408 408- epip be sent via US Ma	5)749-69 774-690 hany@r	901 03 mpiplaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (408 408- epip be sent via US Ma	3)749-69 774-690 hany@r ail when ERT S.	901 03 mpiplaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. PENILLA, ESQ.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will according to the correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408 408- epip be sent via US Ma 710	1)749-69 774-690 hany@r iil when ERT S. LAKEW	901 03 mpiplaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408 408- epip be sent via US Ma 710 SUIT	3)749-69 -774-690 hany@r ail when ERT S. LAKEW TE 200	901 03 mpiplaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. PENILLA, ESQ.	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRAMP003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT S. PENILLA, ESQ.
Signature:	/Albert S. Penilla/
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=FRAMP003_Assignment#page1.tif source=FRAMP003_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031688 FRAME: 0568 CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Framehawk**, **LLC**, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR," a California corporation having a place of business at 118 2nd Street 3rd Floor, San Francisco California 94105, is the recorded assignee for the below identified application, in the USPTO:

Application Number: 13/492,803

Title: Methods and System for Locally Generated Gesture and Transition Graphics

Interaction with Terminal Control Services

Reel 028761/ Frame 0438 Attorney Docket: FRAMP003

Whereas, **Framehawk**, **LLC** desires to assign the above-identified patent application to **Framehawk**, **Inc.**, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE," a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 118 2nd Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco California 94105, and therefore **Framehawk**, **LLC**, for good and valuable consideration, hereby:

- 1.0 Assigns and transfers to **Framehawk**, **Inc.**, the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign counterparts) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2.0 Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to **Framehawk**, **Inc**.
- 3.0 Warrants and represents that it has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Framehawk, I	LLC
(ASSIGNOR)	DocuSigned by:
By (signature):	Peter Badger
Type Name:	
Framehawk, L	LC Officer Title:
	Manager
-	

Framehawk, Ind (ASSIGNEE) By (signature): Type Name:	Peter Badger
Framehawk, Inc	c. Officer Title:

FRAMP003_Assignment

DocuSign 11/27/13

Envelope ID:

4e718614-e66c-4e38-b9ee-def1d421e65f

Subject:

Please DocuSign these documents: Patent assignment docs from LLC to Inc

Sent:

4/16/2013 12:13:44 PMPT

Status:

Completed

Envelope Form Data

Value

Data Field 5 Manager

Data Field 11 Manager

Data Field 17 Manager

Data Field 23 Manager

Full Name Peter Badger

Full Name Peter Badger

CEO

Full Name Peter Badger

Full Name Peter Badger

Title

CEO

Full Name Peter Badger Full Name Peter Badger

Title

CEO

Full Name Peter Badger

Full Name Peter Badger

Title

CEO

Download XML

Download CSV

Close

Docu Signi

Terms Of Use | Support | Feedback | Intellectual Property | Privacy Policy Copyright © 2013 DocuSign, Inc. All rights reserved.